FOR THE HOMELESS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA

18 North Terry Avenue Orlando, FL 32801
407 426 1250
407 426 1269
centralfloridahomeless.org

April 2, 2019

## FDIC's Atlanta Regional Office

10 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Ste. 800

Atlanta, GA 30309-3849

To whom it may concern:

SunTrust Bank has provided banking services to the Coalition for the Homeless of Central Florida for many years. SunTrust Bank has been and continues to be a strong supporter of the Coalition for the Homeless of Central Florida. We understand the proposed merger of SunTrust and BB&T will serve to enhance the deep commitment and investment the combined bank will continue to make to the Coalition and the communities it serves. We have every expectation that together, SunTrust and BB&T plan to be an even more active community partner. We look forward to the merger and the opportunities this may bring to our community.

Kind Regards,

John Hearn President/CEO

Coalition for the Homeless of Central Florida

U

7. Todd Pittenger

Board Chair

Coalition for the Homeless of Central Florida

WITH SUPPORT FROM



ATL 4/9/2019

2019

Vbb - 6

AM IO:

Received

Manua Regional Office

SE

- 08%/